## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2310

By COMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

April 5

On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 11 through 13 and insert: 1 "(b) Ensure that 100 percent of the participants are individuals who receive supplemental nutrition assistance under ORS 411.806 to 411.845; 3 "(c) Include a focus on serving parents who have exited the temporary assistance for needy 5 families program but, due to low-wage employment, remain in poverty that could be remedied through training and placement into higher-wage employment;". In line 14, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)". In line 15, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)". In line 16, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)". In line 17, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)". 10 In line 18, delete "(g)" and insert "(h)". 11 In line 20, delete "(h)" and insert "(i)". 12 On page 2, line 9, after "costs" insert "to reinvest into the pilot program". 13 In line 12, delete "board" and insert "State Workforce and Talent Development Board". 14 Delete lines 24 through 29 and insert: 15 16 "SECTION 4. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is appro-17 priated to the Department of Human Services, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2019, out 18 of the General Fund, the amount of \$5,000,000, for distribution to Worksystems, Inc., which shall coordinate distribution of the moneys to the local workforce development boards, for 19 20 the purpose of implementing the pilot program established under section 2 of this 2019 21 Act.".

22